GOLKONDA ALUMINIUM EXTRUSIONS LIMITED

(Formerly known as Alumeco India Extrusion Limited)

CIN: L74999DL1988PLC330668

Regd. Office: A-2/78-B, Keshav Puram, New Delhi – 110 035, India Tel: +91 011 4011 0240, +91 99851 21834, E-mail: cs@gael.co.in, website: www.gael.co.in

Date: 24th June, 2022

Department of Corporate Affairs, BSE Limited, 28th Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001

Company Code:

513309

Script ID:

GOLKONDA

Dear Sir,

Subject: Intimation under Regulation 47(3) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 for publication of notice of Annual General Meeting and e-voting in newspaper.

Pursuant to Section 108 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 20 of the Companies (Management and Administration Rules), 2014, as amended by the Companies (Management and Administration) Amendment Rules, 2015 and Regulation 44 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, the Company is providing e-voting facility to the Members to cast their votes on all the resolutions set out in the Notice convening the 34th Annual General Meeting (AGM). The Annual Report for the Financial Year 2021-22 has been dispatched to all members on Thursday, 23rd June, 2022 whose email addresses are registered with the Company/Depository Participant(s).

Pursuant to Rule 20(3)(v) of Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 as amended by the Companies (Management and Administration) Amendment Rules, 2015, the Company has published an advertisement in "Financial Express" (English) and "Jansatta" (Hindi) newspaper dated 24th June, 2022 regarding dispatch of Annual Report, Notice of 34th AGM and other documents.

Pursuant to Regulation 47(1)(d) read with Regulation 47(3) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, we are hereby enclosing newspaper advertisement regarding Notice of 34th AGM of the Company as published in the "Financial Express" (English) and "Jansatta" (Hindi) newspaper dated 24th June, 2022.

New Delh

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For Golkonda Aluminium Extrusions Limited

Anand Bharti

Whole Time Director

Unand Bhay

DIN: 02469989

Encl: As above

FINANCIAL EXPRESS

MEETING GMV of the it 03:39 p.m. audio-visual nited ('NSDL' n compliance le thereunder nd Disclosure

matter Issued nge Board of

Notice') and comprises of financial year al Report') will are registered ransfer Agent

stors/annual-. BSE Limited ge of India M facility only.

2 will be made

all be counted ies Act, 2013. votes on the emote e-voting activated upon the Company sent on your

get the same

their e-mail ID

red their email re requested to any's Registrar by sending an canned copy of along-with selfe as supporting ing the Annual

ce pertaining to and manner of M. In case of on Phone No. trars.com. all members of

cts Limited Energy Limited) Ajay Kadhao any Secretary ACS-13444

Limited

Business Park

ndemic, the 8th oton Greaves held on Friday, C)/Other Audio wisions of the eneral Circular 14/2020 dated and General 02/2022 dated dated May 12,

ry and Special 22 will be sent dresses are is. As per the Notice of AGM

Securities and

GOLKONDA ALUMINIUM EXTRUSIONS LIMITED

(Formerly known as Alumeco India Extrusion Limited) CIN: L74999DL1988PLC330668

Regd. Office: A-2/78-B, Keshav Puram, New Delhi - 110 035, India
Tel: +91 011 40110240, +91 9985121834, E-mail: cs@gael.co.in, Website: www.gael.co.in

NOTICE OF 34TH ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING REMOTE E-VOTING INFORMATION AND BOOK CLOSURE

1. Notice is hereby given that the 34th Annual General Meeting (AGM) of the members of Golkonda Aluminium Extrusions Limited (Company) will be held on Saturday, 16th day of July, 2022 at 11:00 A.M. IST through Video Conference (VC)/ Other Audio Video Means (OAVM), to transact the businesses as set out in the Notice of AGM in compliance with the applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 (Act) and Rules framed thereunder read with General Circular issued from time to time, respectively circulars. issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs ("MCA Circulars").

Electronic copies of the Notice of the AGM and the Annual Report for the financial year ended March 31, 2022 of the Company has been sent to all the members on Thursday, 23rd July, 2022, whose email ids are registered with the Company/RTA/Depository participant(s), as on the cut-off date i.e. 17th June, 2022. Please note that the requirement of sending physical copy of the Notice of the 34th AGM and Annual Report to the Members have been dispensed with vide MCA Circulars. The Notice and the Annual Report www.gael.co.in.

The facility of casting the votes by the members ("e-voting") will be provided by Central Depository Services (India) Limited (CDSL) and the detailed procedure for the same is provided in the Notice of the AGM. The remote e-voting period commences on 13th July, 2022 (09:00 A.M.) and end on 15th July, 2022 (05:00 P.M.) During this period, members of the Company, holding shares either in physical form or in dematerialized form, as on the cut-off date of 09th July, 2022, may cast their vote by remote e-voting or by e-voting at the time of AGM. Members participating through VC / OAVM shall be counted for reckoning the quorum under section 103 of the Act.

reckoning the quorum under section 103 of the Act.

4. Members, who are holding shares in physical/electronic form and their e-mail addresses are not registered with the Company/their respective Depository Participants, are requested to register their e-mail addresses at the earliest by sending scanned copy of a duly signed letter by the Member(s) mentioning their name, complete address, folio number, number of shares held with the Company along with self-attested scanned copy of the PAN Card and self-attested scanned copy of any one of the following documents viz., Aadhar Card, Driving License, Election Card, Passport, utility bill or any other Govt. document in support of the address proof of the Member as registered with the Company. Members holding shares in demat form can update their email address with their Depository Participants. In case of any queries/ difficulties in registering the email address, members may write to the Company's RTA email ID, viz, bestalta@mmail.com

The members who are holding shares in physical form or who have not registered their email address with the Company may contact RTA, CDSL or the Company and update their email and other details as required in point no. 4 above. Login credentials and link to participate in remote e-voting & meeting through VC/OAVM shall be shared with such members on their email address so registered.

The Register of Members and Share Transfer books of the Company will remain closed from Monday, 11th July, 2022 to Saturday, 16th July, 2022 (both days inclusive).

The Notice of AGM and Annual Report for the financial year 2021-2022 has been sent to members in accordance with the applicable provisions.

For Golkonda Aluminium Extrusions Limited

Place: New Delhi Date: 23.06.2022

Details of the Acquisition

Hera Siddiqui Company Secretary and Compliance Officer M. No.: A60385

2277	1 21.7710	1
1528	15.3292	1
1610	16.1525	1
1300	12.9978	1
1505	15.0487	
0.09	11.87	1
0.09	12.05	-
0215	10.8294	
0276	10.7625	
0533	10.1925	
0577	10.2033	1
0083	10.0701	1

ering the volatile nature of markets, tilable on the Record Date in case of

I be deemed to be the Record Date. the close of the record date will be

s) will fall to the extent of

D DOCUMENTS CAREFULLY.

10MH1989PLC289950

Plot No. 89A & B, Sector No. 1, htra - 400 067

Website:www.sumukaagro.com

ay SEVEN THOUSANDS EIGHT HUNDRED 10/- EACH FROM THE SHAREHOLDERS ") BY MS. SHAILI PATEL ("ACQUIRER PD IN COMPLIANCE WITH REGULATIONS UNTIAL ACQUISITION OF SHARES AND

Viate Limited, the Manager to the Offer Regulation 18 (12) of the Securities and ations, 2011, as amended ("SEBI (SAST) teen Lakhs Forty Seven Thousands Eight Eighty Paisa Only) ("Offer Price"). This April 11, 2022 ("PA") and the Detailed lish Daily – All Editions), Jansatta (Hindi Website Express (Gujarati Daily - Ahmedabad

POST-OFFER PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT TO THE PUBLIC SHAREHOLD OF Expanded Share Capital of the Target JSG LEASING LIMITED

Corporate Identification Number: L65993D.1985PLC0381941
Registered Office: 125, 2** Floor, Shahpur Jat. South Dehr New Delhi - 11
Contact Number: +91-8328665429, E-mail Address: jsgleasinglimited@gmail.com Website

Open Offer for the acquisition of up to 7,80,000 (Seven Lakhs Eighty Thousand) Equity Shares, repretthe Voting Share Capital of JSG Leasing Limited, the Target Company, from the Public Shareholders in the Offer Document of 722.00. (Rupees Twenty-Two Only) made by Skybridge Incap Advisory LLP, the Acquirer, in accord 11 and 4 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Board of India subsequent amendments thereto ('Offer').

subsequent amendments thereto ('Offer').

This Post-Offer Public Announcement is being issued by CapitalSquare Advisors Private Limited, the Manage Patel
Acquirer in connection with the Offer made to the aforementioned Public Shareholders of the Targat Companyam Patel
provisions of Regulation 18 (12) and other applicable provisions under the SEBI (SAST) Regulations ('Post-Offe
Public Announcement'), (b) Detailed Public Statement dated Tuesday, April 19, 2022 which was published on Wed
namely being, Financial Express (English daily) (All India Edition), Jansatta (Hindi daily) (Delhi Edition and All India
Daily) (Mumbai Edition) (Newspapers') ('Detailed Public Statement'), (c) Draft Letter of Offer dated Tuesda
(d) Letter of Offer dated Saturday, May 28, 2022, along with the Form of Acceptance-cum-Acknowledgemen
of Committee of Independent Directors dated Finday, June 03, 2022 which was published in the Newspapers on M
of IDC'), (1) Letter of Offer Dispatch Confirmation Advertisement' dated Saturday, June 04, 2022, which was published of Index (2) Letter of Offer Dispatch Confirmation Advertisement') and (g) Pre-Offer Advertisement cum Coti
dated Monday, June 06, 2022, which was published in the Newspapers on Tuesday, June 07, 2022 ('Pre-Off-th Management Private Limited
Announcement is being published in the same aforesaid Newspapers.

I. Name of the Target Company

JISG Leasing Limited

1.	Name of the Target Company	the Target Company JSG Leasing Limited	
2.	Name of the Acquirer and PAGs Skybridge Incap Advisory LLP There is no person acting in concert with		
3.	Name of Manager to the Offer	CapitalSquare Advisors Private Limited	
4.	Name of Registrar to the Offer Purva Sharegistry (India) Private Limited		
5.	Offer Details	The second of the second	
5.1	Date of Opening of the Offer Wednesday, June 08, 2022		
5.2	2 Date of Closing of the Offer Tuesday, June 21, 2022		
6.	Date of Payment of Consideration	The scheduled date for making payment of cons Target Company was Tuesday, June 28, 2022. S tendered their Equity Shares in the Offer, the obligit	

nologies Private Limited ologies Private Limited

Limited

imited

Actual



ल स. L64202DL2000GOI107905

रेलटेल / उक्षेत्र द्वारा निम्मलिखित कार्मी के लिए योग्य बोलीदाताओं से ई-निविदाएं आमंत्रित की जाती हैं: (1) रेलटेल के उत्तरी क्षेत्र में उदयपुर एनटीआरओं, मुख्य और सुरक्षा पथ्यों की कोक्टिविटी के लिए ओएफसी की ट्रेंबिंग, बिछाना, टार्मनेशन, सालाइसिंग, परीक्षण और कमीशानिंग।

टर्मिनेशन, सप्लाइसिंग, परीक्षण और कमीशानिय। अनुमानित लागत: रू. 2,49,79,576.57
निविदा खुलने की तिथि : 15-07-2022
(2) टीएम / यंडीगढ़ / रेलटेल के क्षेत्र के अंतर्गत एसओआर के अनुसार ओएफसी बिछाने और LAN वार्थित गंदीवित कार्यों के तिए जोनत वर अनुबंध। अनुमानित लागत: रू. 2,21,42,617.18
निविदा खुलने की तिथि : 18-07-2022
निविदा खुलने की तिथि : 18-07-2022
निविदा सूचना और निविदा दस्तावेज www.ralltelindia.com अर्ध र www.ireps.govin पर चलका है। प्रशिश्च / शृद्धिगत्र केवल रेलटेल और आईआरईपीएस की वेबसाइट में अपलोड किया जायेगा।

एलएलपी के पंजीकृत कार्यालय को एक राज्य से दूसरे राज्य में स्थानांतरित करने के लिए समाचारपत्र में प्रकाशित किया जाने वाला विज्ञापन

केन्द्रीय सरकार क्षेत्रीय निदेशक के समक्ष उत्तरी क्षेत्र सीमित दायित्व साझेदारी अधिनियम, 2008 की घारा 13 और एलएलपी नियम, 2009 के नियम 17 और

के मामले में वीर रियलबिल्ड एलएलपी जिसका पंजीकृत कार्यालय : डी4-806, दिघल इाज्जर, हरियाणा, 124107

याचिकाकर्ता सार्वजनिक सूचना

आम जनता को एतदहारा सूचित किया जाता है कि सीमित दायित्व साझेदारी अधिनियम, 2008 की घारा 13 के अंतर्गत आवेदक एलएलपी द्वारा पदनामित साझेदारों द्वारा दी गई सहमति के संदर्भ में पंजीकृत कार्योजय को "हरियाणा राज्य" से "राष्ट्रीय राजधानी क्षेत्र दिल्ली" में स्थानांतरित करने के लिए एलएलपी समेडीते में संशोधन की पुष्टि चाहने हेतु एक सूचना दाखिल की जाएगी। कोई भी व्यक्ति जिसका एलएलपी के पंजीकृत कार्यालय के प्रस्तावित परिवर्तन से कोई भी हित प्रभावित होने की संमावना हो, तो बहु में अपने हित के प्रमाव से संबंधित आश्रय एवं आपत्ति की पृष्ठगृमि को दश्ति हुए एक शपथपत्र के साथ अपनी आपत्ति व्यक्तिपत रूप से या पंजीकृत खाक रचीड पोस्ट हाश कार्यालय कंपनी पंजीवक, पंजाकृत डाक / एसंड पारट द्वारा कायात्य कपना प्रजावक व वार्थ्य मंजिल, बाईएमसीबाईट टॉबर, 61, नेहरू त्वेस, नई दिल्ली - 110018 के पास इस सूचना के प्रकाशन की विधि से एक्कीस (21) दिनों के गीतर शेचा सकता है और इसकी एक प्रति आवेदक (एकएलपी) के उपयोक्त वर्षित पंजीकृत कार्यालय में भी श्रेजी जानी चाहिए।

कृत्ते वीर रियलबिल्ड एलएलपी हस्ता./-विकास

स्थान : हरियाणा दिनांक : 23.06.2022 डीपीआईएन : 10005705 नियुक्त साझेदार

स्थानः नई दिल्ली

तिथि: 23.06.2022

गोलकोण्डा एल्युमिनियम एक्स्ट्रजन्स लिमिटेड

(पूर्व में एल्युमेको इंडिया एक्स्ट्रजन्स लिमिटेड विदित) CIN: L74999DL1988PLC330668

पंजी. कार्यालयः ए-2/78-बी, केशव पुरम, नई दिल्ली-110035, भारत, टेली.:+91 011 40110240, +91 9985121834, ईमेल आईडी: cs@gael.co.in, वेबसाईटः www.gael.co.in

34 वीं वार्षिक साधारण सभा, रिमोट ई-बोटिंग, पुस्तक बंद होने की सूचना एतद्द्वारा सूचित किया जाता है कि गोलकोण्डा एल्युमिनियम एक्स्ट्रजन्स लिमिटेड (कम्पनी) के सदस्यों की 34 वीं वार्षिक साधारण सभा (एजीएम) शनिवार, 16 जुलाई, 2022 को 11.00 बजे पूर्वा. आईएसटी में कम्पनी अधिनियम, 2013 (अधिनियम) तथा कॉर्पोरेट कार्य मंत्रालय द्वारा जारी संबंधित सर्क्युलर्स (एमसीए सर्क्युलर) के साथ पठित समय-समय पर जारी साधारण सर्क्युलर के साथ पठित उसके अंतर्गत निर्मित नियमों के लागू होने वाले प्रावधानों के अनुपालन में विडियो कॉन्फ्रेंस (वीसी)/अन्य ऑडियो विजुअल माध्यमों (ओएवीएम) द्वारा आयोजित की जायेगी जिसमें एजीएम की सूचना में वर्णित व्यवसायों को निष्पादित किया जायेगा।

एजीएम की सूचना तथा कम्पनी के 31 मार्च, 2022 को समाप्त वित्त वर्ष कें वार्षिक रिपोर्ट की इलेक्ट्रानिक प्रति ऐसे सभी सदस्यों जिनके नाम कट-ऑफ तिथि अर्थात् 17 जून, 2022 को कम्पनी/आरटीए/डिपॉजिटरी पार्टिसिपैन्ट्स के पास पंजीकृत हैं, को भेज दी गई है। कृपया ध्यान रहे कि 34 वीं एजीएम की सूचना तथा वार्षिक रिपोर्ट की भौतिक प्रति सदस्यों को भेजने की आवश्यकता एमसीए सर्क्युलर्स के अनुसार समाप्त कर दी गई है। यह सूचना तथा वार्षिक रिपोर्ट कम्पनी की वेबसाईट www.gael.co.in पर भी उपलब्ध है तथा डाउनलोड किया जा सकता है।

. सदस्यों द्वारा मतदान (''ई-वोटिंग'') की सुविधा सेन्ट्रल डिपॉनिटरी सर्विसेस (इंडिया) लिमिटेड (सीडीएसएल) द्वारा उपलब्ध कराई जाएगी तथा उसकी विस्तृत प्रक्रिया एजीएम की सूचना में दी गई है। रिमोट ई-वोटिंग अविध 13 जुलाई, 2022 को (9,00 बजे पूर्जा.) में शुरू होगी तथा 15 जुलाई, 2022 (5.00 बजे अप.) में बंद होगी। इस अवधि के दौरान 9 जुलाई, 2022 की कट-ऑफ तिथि को भौतिक पद्धति या डिमैटेरियलाइज्ड पद्धति में शेयर धारित करने वाले कम्पनी के सदस्य रिमोट ई-वोटिंग अथवा एजीएम के समय में ई-वोटिंग द्वारा मतदान कर सकते हैं। वीसी/ओएवीएम द्वारा भाग लेने वाले सदस्यों की गणना अधिनियम की धारा 103 के अंतर्गत कोरम सुनिश्चित करने के लिये की जायेगी।

4. भौतिक पद्धति में शेयर धारित करने वाले सदस्य जिनके ई-मेल पते कम्पनी में पंजीकृत नहीं हैं, से अनुरोध है कि यथा शीघ्र अपने नाम, सम्पूर्ण पता, फोलियो संख्या, कम्पनी में धारित शेयरों की संख्या के साथ पैन कार्ड की स्वतः सत्यापित स्कैन की गई प्रति तथा कम्पनी में यथा पंजीकृत सदस्य के पते प्रमाण के समर्थन में अधोलिखित किसी भी दस्तावेज जैसे आधार कार्ड, ड्राइविंग लाइसैन्स, इलेक्शन कार्ड, पास्पोर्ट, उपयोगिता बिल अथुवा किसी अन्य सरकारी दस्तावेज की स्वतः सत्यापित स्कैन की गई प्रति के साथ सदस्य द्वारा विधिवत हस्ताक्षरित पत्र की स्कैन की गई प्रति भेजकर अपना ईमेल पता पंजीकृत कर लें। डिमैट पद्धति में शेयर धारित करने वाले सदस्य अपने डिपॉजिटरी पार्टिसिपैन्ट्स के पास अपना ईमेल पता अद्यतन करा सकते हैं। किसी भी प्रश्नों/ई-मेल पते के पंजीकरण-संबंधी समस्याओं के लिये सदस्य कम्पनी के आरटीए के ईमेल आईडी: beetalrta@gmail.com की लिखें।

भौतिक पद्धति में शेयर धारित करने वाले सदस्य अथवा जिन्होंने कम्पनी में अपने ईमेल पते दर्ज महीं कराये हैं, वे आरटीए, सीडीएसएल वा कम्पनी से सम्पर्क करें तथा अपने ईमेल पत तथा ऊपर प्वाइंट नं. 4 में अपेक्षित विवरणों को अद्यतन कराएं। वीसी/ओएवीएम के द्वारा रिमोट ई-वोटिंग एवं सभा में शामिल होने के लिये लॉगिन क्रेडिन्शियल्स तथा लिंक ऐसे सदस्यों के साथ उनके पंजीकृत ईमेल पते पर शेयर की जायेगी।

सदस्यों के रजिस्टर तथा कम्पनी की शेयर अंतरण पुस्तकें सोमवार, 11 जुलाई, 2022 से शनिवार, 16 जुलाई 2022 (दोनों दिवस सहित) तक बंद रहेंगे।

एजीएम की सूचना तथा वित्त वर्ष 2021-2022 का वार्षिक रिपोर्ट सदस्यों को नियत समय पर लागू होने वाले प्रावधानों के अनुसार भेजा जायेगा।

गोलकोण्डा एल्युमिनियम एक्स्ट्रजन्स लिमिटेड के लिये

हेरा सिहिकी

कम्पनी सचिव एवं अनुपालन अधिकारी एम नं.: 60385

epresenting 26.00% (Twenty-Six Percent) of ers of the Target Company, at an offer price cordance with the provisions of Regulations as and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, and

nager to the Offer ('Manager'), on behalf of the npany, pursuant to and in compliance with the Offer Public Announcement'). This Po ment dated Wednesday, April 13, 2022 ('Public Wednesday, April 20, 2022 in the newspapers, India Edition) and Mumbai Lakshadeen (Marathi esday, April 26, 2022 ('Draft Letter of Offer'), ment ('Letter of Offer'), (e) Recommendations on Monday, June 06, 2022 ('Recommendations as published in Newspapers on Monday, June Corrigendum to the Detailed Public Statement -Offer Advertisement'). This Post-Offer Public

e Acquirer for this Offer.

onsideration to the Public Shareholders of the 122. Since none of the Public Shareholders had bligation of making payment was not applicable.

1000	
	, Actuals
-	₹22.00/-
	— — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —
	<u> </u>
ient	
	Ni
	Ni A
-	8,73,800
	29.13%
	(Albert Land Contract
	14 (14 (4 (4 (4 (4 (4 (4 (4 (4 (4 (4 (4 (4 (4
10	
	NI NI
	NI NI
	NI NI
	- 8,73,800
	29.13%



(This is only an advertisement for information purposes and not a pr

SCARNOSE INTERI

Our Company was originally incorporated as a Private Limited Company in the name of "Chordia Agro Products Private Limited" on April 1 Number U15400GJ2011PTC064911 issued by the Registrar of Companies - Gujarat, Dadra & Nagar Haveli. Subsequently, name of our coincorporation dated July 26, 2018 issued by Registrar of Companies - Ahmedabad. Further, our company was converted into Public Limited Concernent and for their obligations specified under was changed to "Scarnose International Limited" vide a fresh Certificate of Incorporation consequent upon conversion from Private Com was changed to "Scarnose international Limited" which a first Certainage of the opporation consequent upon Control of Companies - Ahmedabad. For further details of change in name and registered office of provisions of Regulations 22 (1), and 22 (3) read

beginning on page no 84 of the Prospectus.

Registered & Corporate office: 503, Sun Square, Nr Hotel Nest, Off C. G. Road, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad - 380006, Gujarat, India. Control of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Tel No: 079 – 4897 5503 E-Mail ID: compliance@scarnose.com; Website: www.scarnose.Regulations').

OUR PROMOTERS: (I) Mr. SHAH VIMALKUMAR MISHRILALAND (s of Securities and Exchange Board of India at

BASIS OF ALLOTMENT

INITIAL PUBLIC OFFER OF 12,00,000 EQUITY SHARES OF FACE VALUE OF TID! EACH ("EQUITY SHARES") OF SCARN("ed to them in the Letter of Offer, unless otherwise CASH AT A PRICE OF 355!- PER EQUITY SHARE, INCLUDING A SHARE PREMIUM OF 345!- PER EQUITY SHARE (THE "IS 60,000 EQUITY SHARES OF FACE VALUE OF 310!- EACH FOR CASH AT A PRICE, OF 355!- PER EQUITY SHARE, AGGREGA MARKET MAKER TO THE ISSUE (THE "MARKET MAKER RESERVATION PORTION"). THE ISSUE LESS MARKET MA FACE VALUE OF 310!- EACH FOR CASH AT A PRICE OF 355!- PER EQUITY SHARE, AGGREGATING TO 3627.00 LAKHS IS 31. CTS 70, Andheri (East), Mumbai – 400093, NET ISSUE WILL CONSTITUTE 38.099% AND 36.199% RESPECTIVELY OF THE POST ISSUE PAIDUP EQUITY SHARE CAPIT

THIS OFFER IS BEING MADE IN TERMS OF CHAPTER IX OF THE SEBI (ISSUE OF CAPITAL AND DISCLOSURE REQUIR) pankita patel@capitalsquare.in; RULE 19(2)(b)(i) OF SCRR AS AMENDED. THIS ISSUE IS A FIXED PRICE ISSUE AND ALLOCATION IN THE NET OFFER T SEBI (ICDR) REGULATIONS, 2018. (For further details please see "The Issue" beginning on page no. 27 of the Prospectus.)

THE FACE VALUE OF THE EQUITY SHARES IS ₹ 10% EACH AND THE ISSUE PRICE IS ₹ 55% EACH. TH ISSUE PROGRAMME: ISSUE OPENED ON: June 14, 2022 and CLOSED PTC187863

PROPOSED DATE OF LISTING: June 27, 2022*.

The Equity Shares offered through Prospectus are proposed to be listed on the SME Platform of BSE Limited ("BSE"). Our Company has in this offer document for listing of our shares on the SME Platform of BSE. For the purpose of this Issue, the Designated Stock Exchan about June 27, 2022

* Subject to receipt of listing and trading approvals from the BSE Limited. SUBSCRIPTION DETAILS

The Issue was subscribed to an extent of 2.11 times i.e., Gross Subscription of Rs. 13,85,00,000/- for 25,28,000 equity shares were based as against Rs. 6,60,00,000/- for 12,00,000 equity shares. (Including subscription by Market-Makers to the Issue). The Issue was subscription

Pre-Offer Post-Offer 21,26,200 21,26,200

On behalf of the Acquirer

Skybridge Incap LLP